

**HB1571/855269/1**

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1571

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Angel” and substitute “, Angel, Kaiser, Turner, Afzali, D. Barnes, Buckel, Ebersole, Hornberger, C. Howard, Long, Luedtke, Mosby, Patterson, Reilly, Rose, Shoemaker, Simonaire, Tarlau, Walker, M. Washington, and Wilkins”; in line 3, after “education” insert “, a certain nonpublic school.”; in line 5, after “board” insert “, nonpublic school.”; in lines 6 and 7, strike “county board” and substitute “State Department of Education, a nonpublic school.”; in line 7, after “or” insert “a”; in the same line, after “applicant;” insert “requiring the Department to provide a certain notification to certain county boards within a certain time period under certain circumstances;”; strike beginning with “authorizing” in line 9 down through “assignment;” in line 15 and substitute “requiring certain entities that furnish substitute staffing services to comply with certain provisions;”; in line 16, strike “county board” and substitute “school”; strike beginning with “providing” in line 18 down through “liability;” in line 19; and strike beginning with “authorizing” in line 20 down through “regulations;” in line 22.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 10, after “**BOARD**” insert “**OR NONPUBLIC SCHOOL**”; strike in their entirety lines 15 through 18, inclusive, and substitute:

“(5) “NONPUBLIC SCHOOL” MEANS A NONPUBLIC SCHOOL RECEIVING STATE FUNDS.”;

and strike beginning with the comma in line 19 down through “**SCHOOL**” in line 23 and substitute “**OR NONPUBLIC SCHOOL**”.

(Over)

**HB1571/855269/1 Committee on Ways and Means  
Amendments to HB 1571  
Page 2 of 3**

On page 3, in line 5, after “BOARD” insert “, A NONPUBLIC SCHOOL,”; strike in their entirety lines 16 through 19, inclusive; strike in their entirety lines 21 through 25, inclusive; in line 20, strike “(3)” and substitute “(2)”; and in line 26, strike “(II)” and substitute “(I)”.

On page 4, in line 1, strike “(III)” and substitute “(II)”; in line 6, after “BOARD” insert “, NONPUBLIC SCHOOL,”; in line 11, strike “A” and substitute “TO THE EXTENT AUTHORIZED UNDER STATE LAW, A”; strike in their entirety lines 12 through 16, inclusive; in lines 17 and 22, strike “(II)” and “(III)”, respectively, and substitute “(I)” and “(II)”, respectively; in line 27, after “(D)” insert “(1)”; in the same line, strike “BEFORE HIRING AN APPLICANT, A COUNTY BOARD” and substitute “THE DEPARTMENT, NONPUBLIC SCHOOL,”; in lines 30 and 32, strike “(1)” and “(2)”, respectively, and substitute “(I)” and “(II)”, respectively; in line 32, strike “THE SUBJECT OF PROFESSIONAL DISCIPLINE” and substitute “TERMINATED FOR CAUSE FROM ANY PREVIOUS EMPLOYER OR HAS HAD A PROFESSIONAL LICENSE OR CERTIFICATE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED”; and after line 32, insert:

**“(2) IF THERE IS A LAPSE OR SUSPENSION IN THE DEPARTMENT’S USE OF A SYSTEM OR DATABASE TO CHECK THE ELIGIBILITY FOR EMPLOYMENT OR CERTIFICATION STATUS OF AN APPLICANT, THE DEPARTMENT SHALL NOTIFY A COUNTY BOARD WITHIN 48 HOURS OF THE LAPSE OR DECISION TO SUSPEND THE USE OF THE SYSTEM OR DATABASE.”**

On pages 5 and 6, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 5 on page 5 through line 23 on page 6, inclusive.

On page 6, in line 24, strike “(6)” and substitute “(F)”; in line 25, strike “SCHOOLS” and substitute “A SCHOOL”; and strike in their entirety lines 27 through 34, inclusive.

**HB1571/855269/1 Committee on Ways and Means  
Amendments to HB 1571  
Page 3 of 3**

On page 7, in lines 1 and 5, strike “**(J)**” and “**(K)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(G)**” and “**(H)**”, respectively; strike in their entirety lines 9 through 13, inclusive; and in lines 14 and 20, strike “**(II)**” and “**(III)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(I)**” and “**(II)**”, respectively.

On pages 7 and 8, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 29 on page 7 through line 4 on page 8, inclusive.

On page 8, in line 5, strike “**(M)**” and substitute “**(I)**”; and strike in their entirety lines 21 through 28, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 8, in line 30, strike “October” and substitute “July”.